

101100878

ne nonorable Commissioner	of Fatchi and 1	101100010	_mai documents of co	py dicteor.
Name of conveying party(is	es): Hisashi OHTA	NI, Tamae TAKANO and	Chiho KOKUBO	
litional name(s) of conveying	narty(ies) attache	ed? Yes X No		
• • • •			ועון	
Name and address of receiv	ring party(ies):	,-17-99	. 19 € 7 ×	
			ע ען	
et Address: 398, Hase, Atsug	zi-shi, Kanagawa-k	ken 243-0036 JAPAN		
'	State	ZIP		
mionai name(s) & addresses((es) attacheu: 1	. cs <u>A</u> No		
Name of Conveyance:				
Assignment	_ M	erger		
Security Agreement	at _ Cl	hange of Name	. DET	CICAR F-
X Other To correctly	<u>/ reflect the name of the nam</u>	of inventor Chiho KOKUE	3O as stated above ON REE	- 4303, Frai
Execution Date: September	<u>r 10, 1998, Septen</u>	nber 10, 1998 and Septem	ber 10, 1998	
Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):			
If this document is being fil	led together with a	new application, the exec-	ution date of the application is:	
				
A: Patent Application No.	09/120,244	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Add	litional numbers attached?	_ Yes <u>X</u> No	
Name and address of narty	to whom correspo	ndence concerning docum	ent should be mailed:	
Name and address of party	to whom correspon	nachee concerning docum	ent should be maned.	
Name: Sixbey, Friedman	n, Leedom & Fergi	uson, P.C.		
Street Address: 8180 Gr	reensboro Drive, S	Suite 800		
City: McLean	State:	Virginia	_ ZIP <u>22102</u>	
Total number of application	ns and patents invo	olved:1		
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$			
10001100 (0) 01110 (1)				40E
Enclosed				NO SPEC
		offected Notice of Records	ation of Assignment dated 10/15/15	-
Acco	unt 140. 19-2500.			024
Deposit Account Number:	19-2380			 09120244
•	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this page if pay	ring by deposit account)	
				192380
999 DNGUYEN 00000339 192380	09120244	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	- 65 65
31 40.00 CH				UYE1 CR
Statement and signature.				0000 0000 0000
Convenient and Digitature.	and baliaf the for		and correct and any attached copy	. ු ඉතිල් දැ
To the best of my knowledge	s and belief, the for	egoing injormation is true	+,	is a tru g copy of the or
To the best of my knowledge ument.	e una venej, ine jor	regoing information is true		is a truggeopy of the or
umeni.	e ana venej, ine joi	regoing information is true		is a truescopy of the or NBCNEN NBCNE
z J. Robinson		5	6/15/99	s a truggeopy of the or 1990 poets of the or
umeni.	Signal	5		date of 1999 DNGUYEN S s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s
	Name of conveying party(istional name(s) of conveying Name and address of receive me: SEMICONDUCTOR EN tet Address: 398, Hase, Atsug	Name and address of receiving party(ies) attached Name and address of receiving party(ies): Me: SEMICONDUCTOR ENERGY LABORATE Address: 398, Hase, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-low State	Name of conveying party(ies): Hisashi OHTANI, Tamae TAKANO and ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X_ No Name and address of receiving party(ies): 6 - 17 - 9 9 me: SEMICONDUCTOR ENERGY LABORATORY CO., LTD. tet Address: 398, Hase, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-ken 243-0036 JAPAN Mame of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Change of Name X. Other To correctly reflect the name of inventor Chiho KOKUE Execution Date: September 10, 1998, September 10, 1998 and Septem Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec Title: SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND FABRICATING METHOD A: Patent Application No. 09/120,244 B. Patent No.(Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docum Name: Sixbey, Friedman, Leedom & Ferguson, P.C. Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 City: _McLean State: _Virginia Total number of applications and patents involved: Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Name of conveying party(ies): Hisashi OHTANI, Tamae TAKANO and Chiho KOKUBO ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes _X _ No Name and address of receiving party(ies): _6 - 17 - 9 9 me: SEMICONDUCTOR ENERGY LABORATORY CO., LTD. tet Address: _308, Hase, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-ken 243-0036 JAPAN

PATENT 385

REEL: 010028 FRAME: 0937

1

Docket No.

ET

0756-1842

100851511 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): His	ashi OHTAN	NI, Tamae TAKANO	i D, and Chiho l	KIKUBO
	itional name(s) of conveying party(. نيخ	· Not file and a second
2.	Name and address of receiving par	ty(ies):			
	e: Semiconductor Energy Laborate	ory Co., Ltd.			
	et Address: <u>398, Hase, Atsugi-shi</u>				
City	Kanagawa-ken	State	Japan	ZIP _	243-0036
Add	- itional name(s) & addresses(es) atta	ched? Ye	s <u>X</u> No		
3.	Name of Conveyance:				
	X Assignment		Merger		
	Security Agreement Other		Change of Nan		
	Execution Date:				
4.	Application number(s) or patent no	ımber(s):			
	If this document is being filed tog Title:SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC				e of the application is:
	A: Patent Application No. 09/120,	244	В.	Patent No.(s)	
		Additio	nal numbers attache	d?Yes_ <u>X</u>	_ No
5.	Name and address of party to who	m correspon	dence concerning do	cument should	be mailed:
	Manage Stoken Paladaga Lag	la & Fann	an DC		
	Name: Sixbey, Friedman, Lees Street Address: 2010 Corpora				
	City: McLean				71D 22102
	City. Wickean		viiginia		
6.	Total number of applications and p	patents involv	ved: _1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00			
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charge a No. 19-2380.			he required fee	e(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account
8.	Deposit Account Number: 19-238 (Atta		copy of this page if	f paying by dep	posit account)
10715	96 TTOKEE 00000223 09120244				
CuSI			DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.	•			
	To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the for	regoing information	is true and co	errect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	rinal document. Bld J. Ferguson, Jr.	h	72	4	10/6/98
	ne of Person Signing	Signatur			Date
	al number of pages comprising cover		hments and docume	nt:3	

ATTONNEY DOCKET NO.

0756-1842

ASSIGNMENT

	Scriss No09/3	.20,244 Filed July 22, 1998
	WHEREAS,	Hisashi OHTANI,
		Tamae TAKANO and
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		Chiho KOKUBO
Insert Title of Invention	(hereinalter designa	cd as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in
		METHOD THEREOF
Insert Date of Signing of Application	for which an applica	tion for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on
	WHEREAS.	SEMICONDUCTOR ENERGY LABORATORY CO., LTD.
Insert Name of Assignce		
Insert Address of Assignee	of	398, Hase, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-ken 243-0036 Japa
		s, logal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be

granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Seriesed 11/90

PATENT REEL: 010028 FRAME: 0939

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing. divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference v hich may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Sixbey, Friedman, Leedom & Ferguson, P.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

RECORDED: 06/17/1999

Date 09/10/1998	Name of Inventor Wis Hisashi OHTANI	sahi Oktani	(SEAI
Date 09/10/1998	Name of Inventor Tam Tamae TAKANO	ae Takano (rignosore)	(SEAI
Date 09/10/1998	, Name of Inventor <u>CH/HC</u> Chiho KOKUBO	C KOKUBO (dignasser)	(SEAI
Date	, Name of Inventor	(signature)	(SEA)
Date	, Name of Inventor	(pignature)	(SEAI
·	oly be acknowledged before a United State sed by at least two other persons who shou		the execution
Wimess			
Witness	(name)	(Frankry)	·
Witness	(name)	(aignature)	

PATENT REEL: 010028 FRAME: 0940